HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 2020-4683, by Representative Rude

1 WHEREAS, The Walla Walla Noon Rotary Club has served the Walla 2 Walla community for 100 years; and 3 WHEREAS, The club has an outstanding history of service in the Walla Walla Valley and globally from its chartering on November 1, 4 5 1919; and 6 WHEREAS, Rotary's motto "Service Above Self" continues to inspire 7 members to be generous and active participants in communities across 8 the world; and WHEREAS, Rotary supports people all over the world by promoting 9 peace, fighting disease, and providing clean water to those in need; 10 11 and 12 WHEREAS, Rotary has worked to eradicate polio for more than 30 13 years as a founding partner of the Global Polio Eradication 14 Initiative; and 15 WHEREAS, Rotary is committed to growing local communities and their economies across the globe through the Rotary foundation; and 16 17 WHEREAS, Rotary's numerous youth programs have helped to shape 18 the next generation of global leaders; and 19 WHEREAS, Rotary's community local involvement ranges from growing 20 the Tour of Walla Walla bike race to tree planting, creating and 21 funding local scholarships, and supporting local food banks;

HR 4683

1	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives
2	express appreciation for the hard work and charity of the Walla Walla
3	Noon Rotary Club and its dedicated members.
4	
5	I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of
6	Resolution 4683 adopted by the House of Representatives
7	March 11, 2020
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	Bernard Dean, Chief Clerk